

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Title Appeal No. 36 of 2020
(CNR No.WBBD-01-003288-2020)

Order No. 25, dated 25.08.2025.

Appellant files hazira.

The application of the appellant u/o 6 Rule 17 of the C.P.C dated 04.04.2023 is taken up for hearing and order.

Heard.

It is submitted that original defendant no. 1 died leaving behind his wife and daughters and in the meantime Pradhan of Gram Panchayet too has been changed.

From the impugned judgment, I find that the Ld. Court of first instance already observed that suit was abated against the defendant no. 1.

It is not understood how the present application by way of amendment can be entertained.

The prayer is rejected.

Call for the T.C.R.

To 25.11.2025 for T.C.R.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman